EURO-BEARINGS LTD
 LINEAR BEARINGS & HOUSINGS
Tel. 01908 511733
email: sales@euro-bearings.com
 Page 2
Dec ‘24
  E

sealed with a plastic cage
Closed
Type
Adjustable
Type d D B b s
Ball
Circuits
Load C
(N)
Load C0
(N)
Weight
(kg)
NB00-005 NB1.-305 5 12 22 12 1 4 210 270 0.01
NB00-008 NB1.-308 8 16 25 14 1 4 270 410 0.02
NB00-010 - 10 19 29 19 1 4 380 560 0.03
NB00-012 NB1.-012 12 22 32 20 1.5 4 520 800 0.04
NB00-016 NB1.-016 16 26 36 22 1.5 4 590 910 0.06
NB00-020 NB1.-020 20 32 45 28 2 5 880 1400 0.10
NB00-025 NB1.-025 25 40 58 40 2 6 1000 1600 0.24
NB00-030 NB1.-030 30 47 68 48 2 6 1600 2800 0.36
NB00-040 NB1.-040 40 62 80 56 3 6 2200 4100 0.77
NB00-050 NB1.-050 50 75 100 72 3 6 3900 8100 1.20
NB00-060 NB1.-060 60 90 125 95 3 6 4700 9800 2.30
NB00-080 NB1.-080 80 120 165 125 3 6 7350 16000 5.20
The load capacity listed in the above table is only valid if the direction of the load is acting directly on the ball
race. If the direction of load is acting between two ball races the load rating is multiplied by the factor f.
For sizes 5,8,10,12 & 16, f = 1.41 for size 20 f = 1.46 and for sizes 25 to 80 f = 1.28
 Page 4

(2 seals) d D B b
Ball
Circuits
Load C
(N)
Load C0
(N)
Weight
(kg)
NB00-003 NB02-003 3 7 10 - 4 70 105 0.002
NB00-004 NB02-004 4 8 12 - 4 90 130 0.002
SB00-005 SB02-305 5 10 15 8 4 170 210 0.010
NB00-006 NB02-306 6 12 19 11 4 210 270 0.010
SB00-008 SB02-308 8 15 24 15 4 280 400 0.020
SB00-035 SB02-335 35 52 70 45 6 1700 3200 0.400
NB00-100 NB02-100 100 150 175 117 6 14100 35000 8.400
SB00-120 SB02-120 120 180 200 150 8 16400 40000 15.000
SB00-150 SB02-150 150 210 240 160 8 21100 55400 20.200
Special Ball Bushings are identical in construction and
materials to the standard ball bushings.

73
3
OPEN BALL BUSHINGS
PART
(no seals)
PART
(2 seals) d D B b W a
Ball
Circuits
Load C
(N)
Load C0
(N)
Weight
(kg)
NB30-012 NB32-012 12 22 32 20 7.5 78 3 530 830 0.03
NB30-016 NB32-016 16 26 36 22 10 78 3 600 940 0.05
NB30-020 NB32-020 20 32 45 28 10 60 4 960 1570 0.08
NB30-025 NB32-025 25 40 58 40 12.5 60 5 1020 1720 0.19
NB30-030 NB32-030 30 47 68 48 12.5 50 5 1640 3000 0.30
NB30-040 NB32-040 40 62 80 56 16.8 50 5 2250 4400 0.60
NB30-050 NB32-050 50 75 100 72 21 50 5 4000 8680 0.97
NB30-060 NB32-060 60 90 125 95 27.2 54 5 4810 10500 1.90
NB30-080 NB32-080 80 120 165 125 36.3 54 5 7530 17150 4.38
NB Open Type Ball Bushings are available with a steel
cage as standard which is held in position by solid steel end
plates.
Steel Cage, without seals. Ordering reference NB30-0..

3
STAINLESS STEEL BALL BUSHINGS
Closed
Type d D B b
 Ball
circuits
Load
C (N)
Load
C0 (N)
Weight
(kg)
Circlip
Size
KB50-008 8 16 25 14 4 270 410 0.02 16x1
KB50-012 12 22 32 20 4 520 790 0.05 22x1.2
KB50-016 16 26 36 22 4 590 910 0.06 27x1.2
KB50-020 20 32 45 28 5 880 1400 0.10 33x1.5
KB50-025 25 40 58 40 6 1000 1600 0.24 42x1.75
KB50-030 30 47 68 48 6 1600 2800 0.36 48x1.75
KB50-040 40 62 80 56 6 2200 4100 0.77 62x2
KB50-050 50 75 100 72 6 3900 8100 1.25 75x2.5
Open Type d D B b alpha W
 Ball
Circuits
Load
C (N)
Load C0
(N)
Weight
(kg)
KB53-012 12 22 32 20 78 7.5 3 530 830 0.04
KB53-016 16 26 36 22 78 10 3 600 940 0.05
KB53-020 20 32 45 28 60 10 4 960 1570 0.08
KB53-025 25 40 58 40 60 12.5 5 1020 1720 0.20
KB53-030 30 47 68 48 50 12.5 5 1640 3000 0.31
KB53-040 40 62 80 56 50 16.8 5 2250 4400 0.77
KB53-050 50 75 100 72 50 21 5 4000 8680 1.08
These stainless steel ball bushings have the same boundary
dimensions & tolerances as the standard ball bushings (open
& closed).
They are used where corrosion resistance is required for

08
 5
11
73
3
OPEN ECO BALL BUSHINGS
PART d D B b W α
Ball
Circuits
Load C
(N)
Load C0
(N)
Weight
(kg)
LMEO-12UU 12 22 32 20 8 78 3 520 810 0.03
LMEO-16UU 16 26 36 22 10 78 4 630 1000 0.05
LMEO-20UU 20 32 45 28 10 60 4 940 1570 0.08
LMEO-25UU 25 40 58 40 12.5 60 5 1000 1720 0.19
LMEO-30UU 30 47 68 48 12.5 50 5 1640 2890 0.30
LMEO-40UU 40 62 80 56 16.8 50 5 2250 4290 0.60
LMEO-50UU 50 75 100 72 21 50 5 3890 8470 0.97
LMEO-60UU 60 90 125 95 27.2 54 5 4810 10510 1.90
These high quality open type ball bushings conform to ISO
10285.
They consist of outer ring and balls made from hardened and
ground steel 100Cr6 and the cage is made from polyacetal.

3
ROUND FLANGED BALL BUSHINGS
PART
(no seals /
all steel)
PART
(2 seals
/ plastic
cage) d D L b A E S
Load
C (N)
Load
C0 (N)
Weight
(kg)
- FK12-305 5 12 22 5 28 20 M3 210 270 0.02
FK10-008 FK12-308 8 16 25 5 32 24 M3 280 420 0.04
FK10-012 FK12-312 12 22 32 6 42 32 M4 520 800 0.08
FK10-016 FK12-316 16 26 36 6 46 36 M4 590 910 0.11
FK10-020 FK12-320 20 32 45 8 54 43 M5 880 1400 0.18
FK10-025 FK12-325 25 40 58 8 62 51 M5 1000 1600 0.34
FK10-030 FK12-330 30 47 68 10 76 62 M6 1600 2800 0.56
FK10-040 FK12-340 40 62 80 13 98 80 M8 2200 4100 1.18
FK10-050 FK12-350 50 75 100 13 112 94 M8 3900 8100 1.70
FK10-060 FK12-360 60 90 125 18 134 112 M10 4700 9800 3.22
FK10-080 FK12-080 80 120 165 18 164 142 M10 7350 16000 6.42
Flanged ball bushings are a useful means of mounting a ball
bushing. The flange and outer ring are made from one billet
of steel thereby giving enormous strength to the design.
These single ball bushings with round flange are available

08
 5
11
73
3
SQUARE FLANGED BALL BUSHINGS
PART
(2 seals) d D L b A E S
 Load C
(N)
 Load C0
(N)
Weight
(kg)
LMEK08UU 8 16 25 5 25 24 M3 270 410 0.03
LMEK12UU 12 22 32 6 32 32 M4 510 780 0.07
LMEK16UU 16 26 36 6 35 36 M4 580 890 0.09
LMEK20UU 20 32 45 8 42 43 M5 860 1400 0.15
LMEK25UU 25 40 58 8 50 51 M5 980 1600 0.30
LMEK30UU 30 47 68 10 60 62 M6 1600 2700 0.46
LMEK40UU 40 62 80 13 75 80 M8 2200 4000 0.99
These square flanged ball bushings are made to the
European design and have the same characteristics
and loadings as our popular range of round flanged ball
bushings.

08
 5
11
73
3
TANDEM SQUARE FLANGED BUSHES
PART
(2 seals) d D L b A E S
Load C
(N)
Load C0
(N)
Weight
(kg)
LMTK08UU 8 16 46 5 25 24 M3 430 780 0.05
LMTK12UU 12 22 61 6 32 32 M4 810 1570 0.08
LMTK16UU 16 26 68 6 35 36 M4 920 1780 0.16
LMTK20UU 20 32 80 8 42 43 M5 1370 2750 0.23
LMTK25UU 25 40 112 8 50 51 M5 1560 3140 0.47
LMTK30UU 30 47 123 10 60 62 M6 2490 5490 0.57
LMTK40UU 40 62 151 13 75 80 M8 3430 8040 1.38
These tandem (i.e. double length) square flanged ball
bushings are made to the European sizes and have the
same characteristics and loadings as our popular range of
round flanged ball bushings.

11
73
3
TANDEM CENTRE ROUND FLANGED BUSH
PART
(No Seals)
 PART
(2 Seals) d D L b B A E S
 Load C
(N)
Load C0
(N)
Weight
(kg)
TF00-008 TF02-308 8 16 46 5 20.5 32 24 M3 430 820 0.06
TF00-012 TF02-312 12 22 61 6 27.5 42 32 M4 830 1580 0.08
TF00-016 TF02-316 16 26 68 6 31 46 36 M4 940 1820 0.10
TF00-020 TF02-320 20 32 80 8 36 54 43 M5 1400 2800 0.26
TF00-025 TF02-325 25 40 112 8 52 62 51 M5 1600 3200 0.54
TF00-030 TF02-330 30 47 123 10 56.5 76 62 M6 2550 5600 0.82
TF00-040 TF02-340 40 62 151 13 69 98 80 M8 3500 8200 1.80
TF00-050 TF02-350 50 75 192 13 89.5 112 94 M8 6200 16200 2.80
TF00-060 TF02-360 60 90 209 18 95.5 134 112 M10 7600 20000 4.92
Tandem Centre Flanged Ball Bushings are specially
designed for applications where the shaft is perpendicular to
the supporting surface of the bush. The ball bushing can be
bolted on through the flanged and therefore there is no need

08
 5
11
73
3
SQUARE MID FLANGED TANDEM BUSHES
PART
(2 seals) d D L b B A E S
Load
C (N)
Load
C0 (N)
Weight
(kg)
LMEM08UU 8 16 46 5 20.5 25 24 M3 430 780 0.05
LMEM12UU 12 22 61 6 27.5 32 32 M4 810 1570 0.08
LMEM16UU 16 26 68 6 31 35 36 M4 920 1780 0.16
LMEM20UU 20 32 80 8 36 42 43 M5 1370 2750 0.23
LMEM25UU 25 40 112 8 52 50 51 M5 1560 3140 0.48
LMEM30UU 30 47 123 10 56.5 60 62 M6 2490 5490 0.57
LMEM40UU 40 62 151 13 69 75 80 M8 3430 8040 1.38
These tandem (i.e double length) square flanged ball
bushings are made to the European dimensions and have
the same characteristics and loadings as our popular range
of round flanged ball bushings.

Load
C (N)
Load
C0 (N)
Max
RPM
Weight
(kg)
Circlip
Size
0662-006 6 10 19 75 100 1000 0.008
RK.0-006 6 12 19 11 22 5 20 3.5 78 176 300 0.010 12x1
0662-008 8 14 23 140 210 750 0.014
RK.0-008 8 15 24 15 25 5 24 3.5 137 314 300 0.015 15x1
0662-012 12 19 31 340 540 500 0.031
RK.0-012 12 21 30 20 32 6 32 4.5 274 588 300 0.040 21x1.2
0662-016 16 25 35 565 890 375 0.060
RK.0-016 16 28 37 23 37 6 38 4.5 451 882 250 0.065 28x1.5
0662-020 20 30 42 690 1090 300 0.100
RK.0-020 20 32 42 27 42 8 43 5.5 647 1180 250 0.110 33x1.5
0662-025 25 37 54 880 1320 240 0.200
RK.0-025 25 40 59 37 50 8 51 5.5 882 1860 250 0.210 42x1.75
0662-030 30 42 64 1200 1840 200 0.270
RK.0-030 30 45 64 40.5 58 10 60 6.6 1180 2650 200 0.290 46x1.75
0622-040 40 55 78 2040 3200 150 0.565
These rotating and sliding ball bushings allow both types
of high precision motion. These motions can occur either
separately or simultaneously. Given the same shaft size, the

PART
(no seals)
PART
(2 seals) d D B b
Ball
Circuits
Load
C (N)
Load
C0 (N)
Weight
(kg)
Circlip
Size
TK00-008 TK02-308 8 16 46 30.5 4 430 820 0.04 16x1
TK00-012 TK02-312 12 22 61 43 4 830 1580 0.08 22x1.2
TK00-016 TK02-316 16 26 68 47 4 940 1820 0.12 27x1.2
TK00-020 TK02-320 20 32 80 57.5 5 1400 2800 0.18 33x1.5
TK00-025 TK02-325 25 40 112 78 6 1600 3200 0.43 42x1.75
TK00-030 TK02-330 30 47 123 100 6 2550 5600 0.62 48x1.75
TK00-040 TK02-340 40 62 151 116.5 6 3500 8200 1.40 62x2
TK00-050 TK02-350 50 75 192 149.5 6 6200 16200 2.32 75x2.5
These ball bushings have the same boundary dimensions as
the standard ball bushings but differ in their length.
This bushing offers the advantage of using just one double-
length bush in place of two standard ball bushings.